Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Electrochemical Design Associates, Inc.	07/26/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Intellectual Capital	
Street Address:	5190 Neil Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 430	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5865964
Patent Number:	5861090
Application Number:	10821356

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)546-9035

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-641-5100

Email: mfessenmaier@rutan.com

Correspondent Name: Martin Fessenmaier

Address Line 1: 611 Anton Blvd., Suite 1400

Address Line 2: Rutan & Tucker, LLP

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101530.0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin Fessenmaier

PATENT REEL: 018047 FRAME: 0212

500134354

CH \$1200

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed assignment (EDA to AIC)#page1.tif source=Signed assignment (EDA to AIC)#page2.tif source=Signed assignment (EDA to AIC)#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Electrochemical Design Associates Inc., a company having its principal place of business at 5705 Hollis Street - Emeryville, California 94608-2513, (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNOR") has obtained, by way of Assignment, the inventions referenced on the attached Schedule A, for which applications for Letters of Patent of the United States of America were filed on the dates indicated; which together with related experimental data, trade secret, and other know-how is referred to hereinafter as the INVENTION;

WHEREAS, Applied Intellectual Capital, a company having its principal place of business at 5190 Neil Road, Suite 430 – Reno, Nevada 89502 (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all entire right, title and interest in, to and under said INVENTION, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be, or having been, obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire title, right and interest in and to the INVENTION, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection arising therefrom, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said INVENTION by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said INVENTION, including the patent applications listed on Schedule A, and any Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries issuing therefrom as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE each covenant to perform all acts and execute and deliver all documents as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and purposes of this assignment.

This assignment embodies the entire understanding of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE and supersedes and replaces any and all pre-existing assignments or understandings between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE. No amendment or modification of this assignment shall be valid

or binding upon ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNEE unless made in writing and signed on behalf of each of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE by their respective duly authorized representative.

WITNESS my hand at Emergettle, A this 26 day of Jol7, 2006, State

Robert Lewis Clarke, Executive Vice President

Signature of Assignor

7 Af 3

Schedule A

Patent/Application No.	<u>Title</u>	Issue/Filing Date
1. 5865964	Apparatus for Stripping Ions from Concrete and Soil	February 2, 1999
2. 5861090	In Situ Electrochemical Remediation of Organically Contaminated Soil, Sediments and Ground Water Using Electrochemically Generated and Delivered Fenton's Reagent	January 19, 1999
3. 10/821356	Configurations and Methods of Electrochemical Lead Recovery from Contaminated Soil	April 8, 2004

3 Af 3